
OFF 11:09:20 Mr.P.D.Band Dean Childs -20
Win: £8.34 ;Places: £ £2.49 ;Forecast: £54.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 127
Prize Money Today Is £4,465 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £345
***** Tractor *****

OFF 11:27:23 Mrs.S.A.Button Paul Burr -20
Win: £3.00 ;Places: £1.54 £3.20 ;Forecast: £20.00 ;Trio: £145.40 SPBook: 127
***** Tractor *****

OFF 11:43:19 Young At Heart Syndicate Paul Young -20
Win: £4.85 ;Places: £3.37 £2.04 ;Forecast: £15.30 ;Trio: £54.50 SPBook: 127
***** Tractor *****

ROMFORD Meeting 14
RACE RESULTS Saturday, 17 January 2026
Fine Course: Good
Race 1 11.09 400m Flat (A10) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ROMFORD Saturday Morning 17th January 2026 PGR Meeting

DISTANT DIANA 6 3.82 1111 1st 3¼ QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 30.0 9/1 24.94
Conans Jade 1 3.99 5432 2nd 3¼ Rails,Bumped3&4 23.3 11/4 25.20
Roxana 2 3.98 4544 3rd 4½ Rails,ForcedToCk1,Baulked 30.2 2/1F 25.30
Moaning Dolly 5 3.94 3355 4th 6 EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 30.5 9/2 25.42
Stonepark Shine 3 3.90 2223 5th 6¼ EPace,SwervedStart,Bumped3 27.2 11/4 25.44
Beginagins Ava 4 4.02 6666 6th 8¼ SAway,Mid,CrowdedRunUp 25.8 7/1 25.60

Race 2 11.27 400m Flat (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES

SWIFT AGILE 6 3.81 2143 1st SH EPace,Wide,Led¼To2&FrNrLn 25.7 2/1F 24.88
Rough Ringo 4 3.88 3431 2nd SH EPace,MidToWide,Led¾ToNrLn 34.0 9/2 24.89
Hannipaul Lecter 1 3.90 5322 3rd 1¼ ModAway,Rails,Led3To¾ 34.2 11/4 24.99
Young Dotty 5 3.81 1214 4th 4 QAway,Wide,LedTo¼&Fr½To3 26.2 7/2 25.21
Bacon Hotpot 3 3.94 6555 5th 5¼ SAway,MidToRls,Bumped1 28.5 4/1 25.31
Gurtnacrehy Etna 2 3.88 4666 6th 6¾ EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 27.1 14/1 25.43

Race 3 11.43 400m Flat (A10) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM

YOUNG APACHE 3 3.83 2111 1st 1¾ EP,MidToRls,Led1,BmpRunIn 29.7 10/3 24.87
Trust 1 3.98 4333 2nd 1¾ ModAw,Rails,Bmp1,RanOn 25.7 10/3 25.01
Moathouse Roman 2 3.98 5544 3rd 7 RlsToMid,Bmp1&2,FcdTCkRunIn 28.2 4/1 25.43
Lass Celtic 5 3.94 3466 4th 11 MiddleToWide,Bumped1&2 27.3 6/1 25.75
Young Oreo 4 4.03 6655 5th 15½ SAw,Mid,FcdTCkRunIn,Bmp2 23.9 9/2 26.11
Swift Kelvin 6 3.81 1222 6th Dis QAw,Wide,Chl&BrtDwnRunIn 30.5 5/2F 00.00

 

OFF 12:01:19 The Champagne Club Syndicate Paul Young -20
Win: £3.73 ;Places: £2.37 £2.37 ;Forecast: £20.00 ;Trio: £78.10 SPBook: 128
***** Tractor *****

OFF 12:18:21 Singletons Racing Club David Mullins -20
Win: £3.48 ;Places: £2.49 £2.49 ;Forecast: £20.80 ;Trio: £59.60 SPBook: 124
***** Tractor *****

OFF 12:34:28 Mr.A.E.H.Aiken,Mr.P.D.Burr,Mr.M.P.Falgate Paul Burr -30
Win: £2.78 ;Places: £1.44 £2.45 ;Forecast: £6.00 ;Trio: £111.60 SPBook: 123
***** Tractor *****

OFF 12:51:16 No Reason Why Tommy Batchelor -20
Win: £5.39 ;Places: £2.66 £1.49 ;Forecast: £20.60 ;Trio: £146.20 SPBook: 124
***** Tractor *****

Race 4 12.01 400m Flat (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £440 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
ROB THACKER 40TH BIRTHDAY STAKES

BUBBLY PESTANA DOG OF THE MONTH FOR NOVEMBER
BUBBLY PESTANA 6 3.70 1111 1st ¾ QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 32.4 7/2 24.74
Rural Bluey 2 3.80 3333 2nd ¾ RailsToMid,Baulked3,RanOn 30.3 11/4 24.80
Jacko 3 3.72 2222 3rd 1¾ EPace,MidToRls,Crd2,Bmp3 32.7 15/8F 24.88
Peteys Queen 1 3.92 5444 4th 6¼ Rails,Bumped1 27.3 10/3 25.24
Stylish Rosie 4 3.94 6555 5th 8 ModAway,Middle,Bumped1 23.9 7/1 25.38
Gunman 5 3.87 4666 6th 13 MidToWide,FcdTCkRunUp,Bmp1 28.1 11/1 25.78

Race 5 12.18 400m Flat (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON SKY SPORTS RACING

OLD FORT MONACO 4 3.87 1111 1st ¾ QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 32.1 4/1 24.88
Rapido Tinny 5 3.93 3222 2nd ¾ Wide,EveryChance 28.9 5/2 24.94
Listen Kelly 1 3.93 4333 3rd 3¼ Rails,Bumped3 25.9 9/2 25.14
Woodcliff Kaboom 2 3.95 5444 4th 4½ RlsToMid,Bmp1&¼,Baulked3 29.8 9/4F 25.24
Kiltrea Grace 3 3.92 2555 5th 5¼ MidToRls,Bmp1&¼,Crowded3 25.4 11/4 25.30
Vacant 6

Race 6 12.34 575m Flat (S6) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
THE ROMFORD JUNIOR'S RACE

SWIFT JANICE 2 14.24 3321 1st 2 EarlyPace,RlsToMid,Led4 24.6 6/4F 36.77
Swift Lorenzo 5 14.38 5553 2nd 2 SlowAway,Wide,RanOn 31.3 2/1 36.93
Come On James 3 14.17 2112 3rd 3 EPace,MidToRls,Led1To4 33.3 7/1 37.01
Miami Hero 6 14.30 1234 4th 3½ QuickAway,Wide,Crowded5&6 32.7 9/4 37.05
Bedrock Pearl 4 14.35 4445 5th 6¾ EarlyPace,Middle 27.4 14/1 37.31
Vacant 1

Race 7 12.51 400m Flat (A10) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS

NOREASON AMELIA 3 3.80 1111 1st 2¼ QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 24.8 7/1 24.86
Dude 6 3.87 2333 2nd 2¼ EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped¼ 34.8 4/1 25.04
Seomra Miska 4 3.91 3444 3rd 2½ Middle,EveryChance 28.3 2/1 25.05
Ricos Diamond 1 3.93 4222 4th 3¼ Rails,Bumped¼,Crowded¾ 34.7 6/5F 25.13
Brynoffa Jill 2 3.95 5555 5th 5¾ Rails,Crowded3 26.4 7/1 25.33
Vacant 5



OFF 13:08:24 Mr.S.C.Lemar,Mr.J.W.Wales Dean Childs -20
Win: £2.65 ;Places: £2.66 £4.62 ;Forecast: £19.80 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 128
***** Tractor *****

OFF 13:26:21 Mr.A.G.Dark Paul Young -20
Win: £3.57 ;Places: £1.07 £1.24 ;Forecast: £12.40 ;Trio: £336.00 SPBook: 128
***** Tractor *****

OFF 13:42:22 The Future Is Bright Tommy Batchelor -10
Win: £2.83 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £23.80 ;Trio: £37.50 SPBook: 127
***** Tractor *****

ROMFORD Meeting 14
RACE RESULTS Saturday, 17 January 2026
Fine Course: Good
Race 8 13.08 400m Flat (A9) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

THE FUTURE OF RACING: PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING TV

FASTLANE BETTY 6 3.99 6642 1st 1½ ModAway,Wide,LedRunIn 26.3 3/1 24.99
Whodoyoucolm 5 3.77 1123 2nd 1½ QAw,MidToWide,LedTo¼,Bmp½ 32.7 7/1 25.11
Selker Bay Mary 1 3.85 2211 3rd 2½ EarlyPace,Rls,Led¼ToRunIn 30.9 9/2 25.19
Bet Shes No Fool 4 3.87 3334 4th 2¾ Mid,ForcedToCk1,Bumped½ 27.2 6/5F 25.21
Miami Bank 3 3.97 5555 5th 3 ModAw,MidToRls,Bumped¼ 30.0 7/1 25.23
Public Reaction 2 3.87 4466 6th 5¾ RlsToMid,FcdToCk1,Bumped¼ 30.6 6/1 25.45

Race 9 13.26 400m Flat (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
HRH ROMFORD RETIRED GREYHOUNDS

MY AGNE 2 3.82 1111 1st 6½ QAway,RlsToMid,Bmp¼,ALed 26.7 10/3 24.61
Castlehill Jet 5 3.83 2222 2nd 6½ EPace,MidToWide,Bmp1&¼&4 32.6 9/2 25.13
Kingdom Monty 3 3.89 3454 3rd 7 EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 32.1 7/1 25.17
College Twain 1 3.90 5333 4th 7½ RlsToMid,Bumped1,Baulked4 30.7 9/2 25.21
Yahoo Aoife 4 3.92 6645 5th 8¾ MidToWide,Bmp1,Crowded3 29.0 3/1 25.31
Blue Shine 6 3.90 4566 6th 10¾ EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 27.4 9/4F 25.47

Race 10 13.42 400m Flat (A11) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
LAZZERSIN SIXTY

CLASHEEN DIOR 6 3.74 1111 1st 1¾ QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 23.7 6/5F 24.78
Yahoo Elsie 5 3.91 3222 2nd 1¾ MiddleToWide,EveryChance 28.6 5/1 24.92
Townsend Peggy 2 3.90 2333 3rd 2¾ RailsToMid,Bumped1&¼ 27.0 9/4 25.00
Tousers Lad 3 4.01 5444 4th 4¼ ModeratelyAway,Middle 29.4 11/1 25.12
Old Fort Oreo 1 3.93 4555 5th 5½ Rails,Bumped1&¼ 26.5 9/2 25.22
Miami Beat 4 4.06 6666 6th 6¼ SAw,MidToWide,Crowded½ 28.6 12/1 25.28

 

OFF 13:59:21 Miss.A.L.Crossley Deborah Hurlock -10
Win: £2.80 ;Places: £3.55 £3.55 ;Forecast: £19.00 ;Trio: £97.90 SPBook: 128
***** Tractor *****

OFF 14:14:24 Mrs.P.E.Wiley Martyn Wiley -10
Win: £3.75 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £39.30 ;Trio: £46.10 SPBook: 127

Race 11 13.59 400m Flat (A11) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND

OAKFRONT LEMON 3 3.90 2111 1st ½ MidToRls,Led¼To4&FrRunIn 32.9 2/1 24.98
Cree Ella 2 3.96 4432 2nd ½ RailsToMid,Led4ToRunIn 25.1 3/1 25.02
Zoomey Smullen 4 3.94 3323 3rd 2¾ Middle,BumpedRunUp 35.2 13/8F 25.20
Ellaha Rois 1 4.01 6554 4th 5 Rails,CrowdedRunUp 28.8 9/2 25.38
Loftus Lass 6 3.79 1245 5th 6¼ QuickAway,Wide,LedTo¼ 28.9 9/1 25.48
Skeard Jim 5 3.97 5666 6th 6½ MidToWide,BumpedRunUp 36.2 33/1 25.50

Race 12 14.14 400m Flat (A9) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON

GREYHOUNDS.ATTHERACES.COM

STORMTROOPER 5 3.81 1111 1st 2¾ QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 31.5 7/1 24.50
Young Kerry 1 3.91 4322 2nd 2¾ ModeratelyAway,Rails 29.9 11/4 24.72
Fagans Damsel 2 3.92 5444 3rd 4 Rails,Bumped1 31.5 4/1 24.82
Roxys Devil 4 3.88 3233 4th 4¾ ModAw,Mid,CrowdedRunUp 27.2 9/4F 24.88
Minnies Kolesa 3 3.90 2555 5th 6¼ EPace,MidToRls,Bmp1,Crd¼ 25.2 10/3 25.00
Prelude 6 3.97 6666 6th 9¼ SAway,Wide,Crowded1&2 30.0 6/1 25.24


